

ã

SLP(C)No. 3801 OF 2000

ITEM No.39

Court No. 2

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3801/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/1999 in CWP 1600/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, GIDDERBAHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COTTON CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP (C)..../2001 (CC 2336/2001)
(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP (C) No.4981/2000
(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP (C) No.4983/2000
(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date : 03/04/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Singh,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

in SLP...CC2336/2001: Mr. Pardeep Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Rattan Lal,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.N. Raval,ASG.
Mr. Sujit Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

in SLP 4983/2000: Mr. Pardeep Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Rattan Lal,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Pending the disposal of the appeals, the interim order passed on 13th March, 2000 shall continue to operate.

S.L.P. (C) No...../2001 (CC 2336/2001)@@
CC

There is a delay of 442 days. The explanation is not satisfactory. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master